

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2206/2007

HAJI MUKHTIYAR ALI (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAYARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application filed on 6th May, 2007 for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased Respondent No.4 is allowed, as prayed for. Cause title be amended accordingly. Petitioner has to provide additional copies of the pleadings for issuance of notice to such newly added parties.

Issue notice at the earliest which is to be forwarded through District Court, Jodhpur with reference to Civil

..2/-

.2.

Original Suit No.21/71 decided on 22nd September, 1985 with a direction to the serving officer to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in dues course.

List the matter on 7th May, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit before 28th March, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar