

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.4 &amp; 5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2206/2007

HAJI MUKHTIYAR ALI (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAYARA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.4 : (Appln. for substitution in respect of R.No.11)

I.A.NO.5 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.Nos.4 & 5, application for substitution in respect of  
deceased respondent No.11 and application for condonation of  
delay in filing substitution application are allowed. Cause title  
be amended accordingly.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master